DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	24-IEPR-01
Project Title:	General Scope
TN #:	261727
Document Title:	Los Angeles Department of Water and Power Comments - Workshop on Regional Electricity Markets and Coordination
Description:	N/A
Filer:	System
Organization:	Los Angeles Department of Water and Power
Submitter Role:	Public
Submission Date:	2/12/2025 1:13:06 PM
Docketed Date:	2/12/2025

Comment Received From: Los Angeles Department of Water and Power

Submitted On: 2/12/2025 Docket Number: 24-IEPR-01

Workshop on Regional Electricity Markets and Coordination

Additional submitted attachment is included below.

BEFORE THE ENERGY COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of:)	Docket No. 24-IEPR-01
)	
General Scope)	LADWP Comments RE:
)	Regional Electricity Markets
)	and Coordination Workshop

COMMENTS FROM THE LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND POWER (LADWP) TO THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION (CEC) NOTICE REQUESTING PUBLIC COMMENTS ON THE REGIONAL ELECTRICITY MARKETS AND COORDINATION WORKSHOP

Silvia Lozano
Chief Compliance Officer
Los Angeles Department of Water and Power
111 North Hope Street, Room 1242
Los Angeles, CA 90012

Telephone: (213) 367 - 0787

Dated: February 7, 2025 Email: Silvia.Lozano@ladwp.com

BEFORE THE ENERGY COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the matter of:)	Docket No. 24-IEPR-01
)	
General Scope)	LADWP Comments RE:
•)	Regional Electricity Markets
)	and Coordination Workshop

INTRODUCTION

The Los Angeles Department of Water and Power ("LADWP") appreciates the opportunity to provide comments to the California Energy Commission ("Commission") regarding the Workshop on Regional Electricity Markets and Coordination.

The City of Los Angeles ("City of LA") is a municipal corporation and charter city organized under the provisions set forth in the California Constitution. LADWP is a proprietary department of the City of LA, pursuant to the Los Angeles City Charter, whose governing structure includes a Mayor, a City Council, and a Board of Water and Power Commissioners ("Board"). LADWP is the third largest electric utility in the state, one of five California Balancing Authorities, and the nation's largest municipal utility, serving a population of over four million people within a 478 square mile service territory that covers the City of LA and portions of the Owens Valley. LADWP supports the growth and vitality of the City of LA, its residents, businesses and the communities we serve, providing safe, reliable and cost-effective water and power in a customer-focused and environmentally responsible manner.

SPECIFIC COMMENTS

LADWP would like to thank the Commission for the opportunity to provide comments as well as participate in the panel discussion on the Pathways Initiative during the IERP Workshop held on January 24, 2025. As mentioned in the workshop, LADWP is open to collaboration and supportive of the stepwise/incremental approach the Pathways Initiative has proposed. Independence and autonomy are particularly important to LADWP and its ratepayers but LADWP recognizes that with the growth and success of WEIM and emergence of EDAM, that governance of electricity markets would need to evolve. LADWP is not pushing for change, but rather recognizes the need to change to ensure its clean energy goals are met, as well as optimizing the net benefits of these electricity markets for its ratepayers. LADWP will continue to be engaged in the Pathways Initiative through the stakeholder process with the Pathways Launch and Formation Committees.

CONCLUSION

LADWP is grateful for the opportunity to participate in this commenting process regarding the CEC Commissioner Workshop on Regional Electricity Markets and Coordination. LADWP looks forward to continually working with the Commission to help shape regulations that will benefit the health, safety, and security of all California residents.

If you have any questions, please contact Silvia Lozano at (213) 367-0787.

1

Silvia Lozano Digitally signed by Silvia Lozano Date: 2025.02.11 13:55:22 -08'00'

Silvia Lozano

Chief Compliance Officer

111 North Hope Street, Room 1242

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Telephone: (213) 367-0787

Email: Silvia.Lozano@ladwp.cøm

David Hanson

Senior Assistant General Manager 111 North Hope Street, Suite 921

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Telephone: (213) 367-7199

Email: <u>David.Hanson@ladwp.com</u>